Wilo-Helix VE 2..., 4..., 6..., 10..., 16...
Pioneering for You
4 151 993-Ed.04 / 2015-09-Wilo
de  Einbau- und Betriebsanleitung
en  Installation and operating instructions
fr  Notice de montage et de mise en service
nl  Inbouw- en bedieningsvoorschriften
ru

English
5. Technical data
   5.1  Type key
Example: Helix VE1605-1/16/E/KS/xxxx
Helix V Vertical high-pressure multistage centrifugal pump in in-line design
E With converter for electronic speed control
16
05 Number of impellers
1
Pump material code
1 =  Pump housing Stainless steel 1.4301 (AISI 304)
+ Hydraulics 1.4307 (AISI 304)
2 =  Pump housing Stainless steel 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
+ Hydraulics 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
5 =  Pump housing Cast Iron EN-GJL-250 (standard coating)
+ Hydraulics 1.4307 (AISI 304)
16
Pipe connection
E
Seal type code
E = EPDM
V = FKM
KS K = Cartridge seal, versions without “K” are equipped with simple mechanical seal
S = Lantern orientation align with suction pipe
Bare-shaft pump  (without motor)
50
60 Motor frequency ( Hz)
-38FF265 Ø motor shaft –
lantern size
xxxx Options code (if any)
WILO SE 01/2016
41
English
   5.2  Technical data
- Electromagnetic compatibility(*)
• emission in residential areas –
1st environment: PN-EN 61800-3
• electromagnetic immunity in industrial environ-
ments –
2nd environment: PN-EN 61800-3
(*) In the frequency range between 600 MHz and 1 GHz,
the display or the pressure indication in the display
might be disturbed in the direct vicinity (< 1 m from the
electronic module) of radio transmission installations,
transmitters or similar devices working in this frequency
range. The function of the pump is not affected at any
time.
Outline and pipe dimensions (Fig. 4).
   5.3  Scope of delivery
• Multistage pump
• Installation and operating instructions
-
Maximum operating pressure
Pump casing 16, 25 ou 30 bars depend on the model
Maximum suction pressure
10 bars
pump must be below the maximum operating pressure of the pump. In
case of exceeding maximum operating pressure, the ball bearing and the
mechanical seal could be damaged or lifetime could decrease.
See pump nameplate to know the maximum operating pressure : Pmax
Temperature range
Liquid temperatures
-30°C to +120 °C
-15°C to +90° C (wiht FKM seal)
-20°C to + 120°C (with cast iron casing)
Ambient temperature -15°C to +50° C (other temperature on request)
Electrical data
Motor according to IEC 60034-30
Motor Protection index IP 55
Insulation class  155 (F)
Frequency  See motor plating
Electrical voltage  See motor plating
Other data
Humidity  < 90% without condensation
Altitude  < 1000 m (> 1000m on request)
Maximum suction head according to NPSH of the pump
Sound pressure level dB(A)
0/+3 dB(A)
Power (kW)
0.55 0.75 1.1 1.5 2.2 3 4 5.5 7.5 11 15 18.5 22
61 63 67 71 72 74 78 81
Cross-section of power cable
(cable comprising of 4 wires) mm2
Power (kW)
0.55 0.75 1.1 1.5 2.2 3 4 5.5 7.5 11 15 18.5 22
1.2 1.5-2.5 2.5 – 4 2.5 – 6 4 – 6 6 – 10 10 – 16
Voltage
Power (kW)
0.55 0.75 1.1 1.5 2.2 3 4 5.5 7.5 11 15 18.5 22
400 V (±10%) 50 Hz